

## CITY OF MANITOWOO

## WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

June 19, 2023

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

River Point Fill - Project #WO-23-22

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the June 19, 2023 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for River Point Fill – Project #WO-23-22. City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid		
Advance Construction, Inc	Bid Bond	\$202,964.50		
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$213,723.10		
Mammoth Construction	Bid Bond	\$224,362.75		
Minocqua Grading LLC	Bid Bond	\$726,066.00		

"Moved by Intermin City Attorney Nycz, seconded by Alderperson Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Mackingstyld

Secretary Board of Public Works

## WO-23-22 RIVER POINT FILL (#8522503)

BID DATE: JUNE 19, 2023

			Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		Mammoth Construction		Minocqua Grading LLC		
Item # Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
GENERAL			\$24,000.00		\$6,250.00		\$4,250.00		\$33,500.00		
1 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
EROSION CONTROL			\$4,844.00		\$5,309.00		\$5,412.00		\$50,216.00		
4 SILT FENCE	LF	72	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$3.25	\$234.00	\$2.25	\$162.00	\$3.00	\$216.00	
5 TRACKING PAD	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
6 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
7 INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	
EARTHWORK			\$149,377.50		\$171,186.50		\$194,0	\$194,028.75		\$607,730.00	
8 HAUL COMMON EXCAVATION AND COMPACT	CY	6855	\$8.50	\$58,267.50	\$9.50	\$65,122.50	\$10.25	\$70,263.75	\$27.00	\$185,085.00	
9 HAUL COMMON EXCAVATION AND STOCKPILE	CY	8600	\$7.00	\$60,200.00	\$8.02	\$68,972.00	\$9.00	\$77,400.00	\$15.00	\$129,000.00	
10 LOAD STOCKPILED MATERIAL FROM THE SITE FOR HAULING	CY	15455	\$2.00	\$30,910.00	\$2.40	\$37,092.00	\$3.00	\$46,365.00	\$19.00	\$293,645.00	
IMPROVEMENTS		1 4	\$24,743.00		\$30,977.60		\$20,672.00		\$34,620.00		
11 STORM INLET ON EXISTING STORM LINE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
12 SEEDING WITH 3" TOPSOIL	SY	6530	\$3.10	\$20,243.00	\$3.92	\$25,597.60	\$2.40	\$15,672.00	\$4.00	\$26,120.00	
BAS	E BID TOTAL		\$202,9	64.50	\$213,7	23.10	\$224,3	62.75	\$726,	066.00	

Comment Awarding to Inc.

Advance Constructor

6-19-33